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Biographical Note

Jon D. Bayer was born May 18, 1944. He enlisted in the Navy as a Hospital Corpsman
in 1965, and trained at the National Naval Medical Center in Bethesda, MD. In 1966-
1967, Bayer served in Vietnam with the First Battalion Fourth Marines, where he was
awarded the Purple Heart and a Bronze Star with a Combat V for heroism in
performing his duty as a Navy Hospital Corpsman.

Bayer was discharged in 1969, and went to medical school at Temple University. He
returned to active duty shortly after graduation in 1977, serving as the Head of the
Arlington Annex Clinic in Washington, D.C., the head of the Washington Navy Yard
Clinic, and the Director of Community Health at the Naval Hospital at the Great Lakes
Naval Base until 1999.
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Scope and Content of the Collection

The collection consists of photos, programs, art, plagues and uniforms related to Capt.
Jon D. Bayer's service in the US Marine Corps and the US Navy from his enlistment in
1965 to his retirement in 1999 as a Doctor.

Arrangement

The collection arrived with no discernible arrangement, and was rearranged by PMML
staff into 1 slim document box, 1 oversize box, an artifact box, and 2 square boxes.
The collection was also arranged into series according to Papers and Artifacts.
Series One: Papers, 1965-2006

This series consists of the papers related to Capt. Jon D. Bayer's service in the US
Navy and the US Marine Corps, including programs from events, medical school, and
conferences, and other documents.

Series Two: Artifacts, 1965-2006

This series consists of the plagues and art from Dr. Bayer's collection. It also has some
medical equipment from the field and military equipment.

Rights

Copyrights held by Jon Bayer were transferred to the Pritzker Military Museum &
Library. All other rights are held by the author or publisher. Users assume responsibility
for following copyright laws as established by US Code Title 17.

Separations

Item 1D Description
800143058 Red Plastic Clipboard
800143059 Crossing the Equator Paddle
800143060 "I'd Sooner Be A Nittany Lion" Pin
800143061 Lighter

800143062 Pocketknife



800143063 Canariense Matchbox

800143064 Lucky 1948 Penny

800143065 Jon D. Bayer Stamp

800143066 U.S. Navy Pin

800143067 Treatment Reviewed Pin

800143068 USO Zippo Lighter, Manila, Philippines
800143069 U.S. Navy, Jon D. Bayer, M.D. Belt Buckle
800143070 Commemorative Navy Dog Tag
800143071 Travel Shaving Kit

800143072 Surgical Instrument Kit, Minor Surgery
800143073 Surgical Instrument Kit, Minor Surgery
800143074 Surgical Instrument Kit, Minor Surgery
800143075 Subsistence Packet for Long Range Patrol, Menu No. 1
800143076 Brown Gun Holster

800143077 Black Gun Holster

800143078 Ka-bar with Compass on top
800143079 Ka-bar - Rusty

800143080 Ophthalmologist Examination Kit
800143081 Ophthalmologist Examination Kit
800143082 Tourniquet Set

800143083 Belt Buckle

800143084 Jon D. Bayer Leather Name Tag
800143085 Aperture Tester

800143086 Pipe

800143087 Glasses

800143088 Bronze Star Ribbon



800143089
800143090
800143091
800143092
800143093
800143094
800143095

800143096
800143097
800143098
800143101
800143102
800143103
800143104
800143105
800143106
800143107
800143108
800143109
800143110
800143111
800143112
800143113
800143114
800143115
800143116

Purple Heart Ribbon

National Defense Service Ribbon
Vietnam Service Ribbon
Ophthalmologist Instrument

Best Buddy Certificate of Appreciation
Great Lakes Naval Hospital Plaque

Jon D. Bayer, M.D. Marble Pen Holder

Second Battalion, Third Marines, First Marine Brigade

Plaque

Cmdr. Naval Surface Group 4 Plaque
Crossing the Equator Certificate

Naval Insignia Carving

Jon D. Bayer, M.D. Stand

First Battalion, Third Marines Plaque

USS Clark Plague

Capt. Jon D. Bayer Graduation Review Plagque
USS Exploit Plaque

Navsurflant Readsuppgru Plaque

Shore Intermediate Maintenance Activity Plaque
USS Dwight D. Eisenhower Plaque

NNMC Branch Medical Clinic Plaque

Plastic Horn

Capt. Jon D. Bayer Empowered Drawing

USN Insignia Glass Wall Hanging

Little Boy in Camo Exam Painting

Little Girl with Doll Exam Painting

Patriotic USA Etching



800143119
800143120
800143121
800143122
800143123
800143124
800143125
800143126
800143127
800143128
800143129
800143130
800143131
800143132
800143133
800143134
800143135
800143136
800143137
800143138
800143139
800143140
800143141

Comnavsurfgru Four Hat

Great Lakes Naval Hospital Hat
Black Wool Cap

White Scarf

USN Commander Dress Jacket
USN White Summer Officer Shirt
USN White Summer Officer Pants
USN Black Pants

USMC Sweater

Army Fatigue Pants

Army Fatigue Shirt

Navy Poster

Medical Kit

Boots

Bayonet

Small Canvas Bag

Duffle Bag

Black garrison cap

Penn State Cap

Sailor Cap

1.O. Westpac 1981 Med Section Shirt
Hawaiian Medical Association Shirt

Captain's Pea Coat



Key Subjects

This collection is indexed under the following headings in the Library’s online catalog.
Researchers interested in materials about related topics, persons, or places should

search the catalog using these subject headings.
Names

Bayer, Jon Dennis, 1944-

Subjects

Great Lakes Naval Hospital (Great Lakes, lll.)

Great Lakes Naval Training Center (Great Lakes, Ill.)
National Naval Medical Center (U.S.)

United States. Marine Corps.

United States. Navy

Vietnam War, 1961-1975.

Container List

Box Folder ItemID# Title
Series One: Papers, 1965-2006
1 1 Miscellaneous
800143001 Transcript of Intern Service
800143002 Graduation Review Program
800143003 Naval Aviation Hall of Honor Program

Retirement Ceremony for Capt. Jon D.

800143004
Bayer Program

800143005 Bookmark to Jon from his wife, Sharon
800143099 AMA Certificate

2 Medical documents

800143006 Vietnamese Handout: Medical Phrases

Dates

1965-2006
6/30/1978
7/2/1965
5/11/2006

2/25/1999

n.d.
1994

1967-1977
n.d.



800143007

800143008
800143009

800143010

800143011

800143012

800143013

800143014

800143015

800143016
800143017

800143018

800143019

800143020

800143021

First Battalion, Fourth Marines Medical
Newsletter # 1

Color code and symbols for fundus drawing
Lyme Arthritis Packet of Information

Growth and Endocrinology of the
Adolescent

Cataract Surgery- Pre-operative and Post-
operative Care

Cortisporin Otic Drops sterile sheet

Heritable Multiple Polyposis Syndromes

Anatomy Notes for the Junior
Musculoskeletal Presentation

Anatomy & Physiology Notes Packet

Photographs
A Park in Vietham
Signed Portrait of Pres. George H.W. Bush

Small black and white portrait of Jon D.
Bayer

Signed Portrait of a Rear Admiral

Awards and Citations

Citation for Meritorious Service from the
Cmdr. Naval Surface Force

Letter of Appreciation from the Dept. of the
Navy

8/15/1967

n.d.
1977

n.d.

n.d.

3/1975

n.d.

1976

n.d.

n.d.
n.d.

n.d.

7/19/1994

1986-1999

n.d.

11/30/1999



800143022

800143023

800143024

800143025
800143026
800143027
800143028
800143029
800143030
800143031
800143032

800143033

800143034

800143035

800143036

800143037

800143038

800143039

800143040

800143041

Letter of Appreciation from the Dept. of the
Navy, Naval Medical Clinic

Citation Memo from the Dept. of the Navy,
Cmdr. Naval Surface Force

Navy Commendation Medal Award

Oversize Box
Dr. Jon Bayer Drawn Picture "My Dad"
Xray Film Jacket Birthday Card
"Doc Bayer Best of Luck"
Signed picture of a hospital
Caricature of Jon Bayer
Philadelphia- Birthplace of the Navy Poster
Plank Owner Certificate
Photograph of the USS Tranquility

Operation Desert Storm: Welcome Home
Troops Double-Sided Poster

Operation Desert Storm: Welcome Home
Troops Double-Sided Poster

Plank Owner Certificate

BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training
Center, Great Lakes

BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training
Center, Great Lakes

BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training
Center, Great Lakes

U.S. Naval Training Center Group Photo

U.S. Naval Training Center Group Photo,
Company 6

Copy of a Drawing of a U.S.N. Hospital

6/30/1986

10/31/1989

10/24/1989

n.d.
5/18/1993
9/24/1993

n.d.

1964
1975
7/16/1998
8/8/1945

1991

1991

7/1/1968

3/10/1994

3/10/1994

3/10/1994

n.d.

11/11/1965

n.d.



800143042
800143043

800143044

800143045
800143046
800143047

800143048

800143049

800143050
800143051

800143052

800143053

800143054

800143055

800143056

800143057

800143100
800143117
800143118

Colored NNMC Branch Medical Clinic Seal
What the Navy is Doing Poster

Photograph of the Battleship Oregon at
Bremerton, Washington

Project Liberty Ship Map
Great Lakes Fill 'Er Up Poster
Photograph- USS Boston Sick Bay Scene

Photograph- Great Lakes Naval Training
Center, WWI Xray Machine

Copy, Drawing- Hubbard Hydrotherapy
Tanks

Copy, Drawing- Naval Pharmacists
Copy, Drawing- Diathermy

Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital
Red Rover

Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital
Red Rover

Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital
Red Rover

Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital
Red Rover

Original Print, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval
Hospital Red Rover

Certificate of Authenticity for Harper's
Weekly Print

House in Washington, D.C.
Naval Hospital Ship Photo
Escorting Viet Cong Prisoner Print

Action Near Hoi An Vietnam Print

n.d.
n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
2000
1888

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
n.d.

5/9/1863

5/9/1864

5/9/1865

5/9/1866

5/9/1867

n.d.

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.



800143141

800143142

800143143

800143144

800143145

800143146

800143147

800143148

800143149

800143150
800143151
800143152
800143153
800143154
800143155

800143156

800143157

800143158

Recruit and Trainee Healthcare
Symposium Related Materials

Vision Readiness Defense, Vision
Conservation Program

USACHPPM: Readiness Through Health,
Questions and Answers: Video Display
Terminals

Recruit and Trainee Healthcare Symposium
Agenda Pamphlet

Medical Attrition: Branch Medical Clinic-
MCRD Parris Island, SC Gao Findings

Uniformed Services Recruit Healthcare
Symposium Evaluation Sheet

Email to Jon D. Bayer from Belinda Shaffer
Memorandum of call to Capt. Bayer

Recruit Healthcare Symposium Memos from
the Dept. of the Navy, Bureau of Medicine
and Surgery

Letter about the Recruit Healthcare
Symposium

Emails to Jon D. Bayer

Tobacco Cessation Initiative Materials
Handwritten Notes

Military Contact Information
Handwritten Notes

Protecting the Eye in Sports Flyer

Dental Health and Operational Readiness
For Recruits at Cape May

Nutrition Slideshow

Tri-Service Vision Conservation and
Readiness Program: Vision Readiness

1997-1998

n.d.

11/1997

5/1998

1997

5/1998
4/27/1998

4/17/1998

3/12/1998

1/9/1998

4/17/1998
11/1997
n.d.

n.d.

1998

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

5/1998



800143159

800143160

800143161

800143162

800143163
800143164

Slideshow

Recruit and Trainee Healthcare Symposium
Materials

Great Lakes Naval Training Center "It Starts
With Us" Booklet

Draft of Navy and Marine Corps Wellness
Center Implementation Manual

Senior Officer Course Materials for Military

Justice and Administrative Law
Miscellaneous

Preventative Medicine Quiz (Partial)

Soviet Pavilion Souvenir Program

5/1998

5/8/1997

9/29/1998

1992

1967, n.d.
n.d.
1967



