PRITZKER MILITARY MUSEUM & LIBRARY

104 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60603 <u>archives@pritzkermilitary.org</u> 312-374-9333

Capt. Jon D. Bayer Collection

Creator: Jon Bayer Dates: 1965-2006 Quantity: 2 linear feet

Acquisition: Donated by Jon Bayer, July 23, 2013

Identification: PMML ID# 800143, OCLC# 855671887, Call# PAPERS 00135 **Citation:** [Document Title]. The Capt. Jon D. Bayer Collection, [Box #, Folder

#]. Pritzker Military Museum & Library, Chicago, IL.

Language: English

Finding Aid: Rebecca Freitag, 2013; Updated by Andrea Martinez, 2018

Archival collections are stored at a remote archival facility. Please contact the Museum & Library at least 48 hours in advance of your visit to view an archival collection.

Biographical Note

Jon D. Bayer was born May 18, 1944. He enlisted in the Navy as a Hospital Corpsman in 1965, and trained at the National Naval Medical Center in Bethesda, MD. In 1966-1967, Bayer served in Vietnam with the First Battalion Fourth Marines, where he was awarded the Purple Heart and a Bronze Star with a Combat V for heroism in performing his duty as a Navy Hospital Corpsman.

Bayer was discharged in 1969, and went to medical school at Temple University. He returned to active duty shortly after graduation in 1977, serving as the Head of the Arlington Annex Clinic in Washington, D.C., the head of the Washington Navy Yard Clinic, and the Director of Community Health at the Naval Hospital at the Great Lakes Naval Base until 1999.

Scope and Content of the Collection

The collection consists of photos, programs, art, plaques and uniforms related to Capt. Jon D. Bayer's service in the US Marine Corps and the US Navy from his enlistment in 1965 to his retirement in 1999 as a Doctor.

Arrangement

The collection arrived with no discernible arrangement, and was rearranged by PMML staff into 1 slim document box, 1 oversize box, an artifact box, and 2 square boxes. The collection was also arranged into series according to Papers and Artifacts.

Series One: Papers, 1965-2006

This series consists of the papers related to Capt. Jon D. Bayer's service in the US Navy and the US Marine Corps, including programs from events, medical school, and conferences, and other documents.

Series Two: Artifacts, 1965-2006

This series consists of the plaques and art from Dr. Bayer's collection. It also has some medical equipment from the field and military equipment.

Rights

Copyrights held by Jon Bayer were transferred to the Pritzker Military Museum & Library. All other rights are held by the author or publisher. Users assume responsibility for following copyright laws as established by US Code Title 17.

Separations

Item ID	Description
800143058	Red Plastic Clipboard
800143059	Crossing the Equator Paddle
800143060	"I'd Sooner Be A Nittany Lion" Pin
800143061	Lighter
800143062	Pocketknife

800143063	Canariense Matchbox
800143064	Lucky 1948 Penny
800143065	Jon D. Bayer Stamp
800143066	U.S. Navy Pin
800143067	Treatment Reviewed Pin
800143068	USO Zippo Lighter, Manila, Philippines
800143069	U.S. Navy, Jon D. Bayer, M.D. Belt Buckle
800143070	Commemorative Navy Dog Tag
800143071	Travel Shaving Kit
800143072	Surgical Instrument Kit, Minor Surgery
800143073	Surgical Instrument Kit, Minor Surgery
800143074	Surgical Instrument Kit, Minor Surgery
800143075	Subsistence Packet for Long Range Patrol, Menu No. 1
800143076	Brown Gun Holster
800143077	Black Gun Holster
800143078	Ka-bar with Compass on top
800143079	Ka-bar - Rusty
800143080	Ophthalmologist Examination Kit
800143081	Ophthalmologist Examination Kit
800143082	Tourniquet Set
800143083	Belt Buckle
800143084	Jon D. Bayer Leather Name Tag
800143085	Aperture Tester
800143086	Pipe
800143087	Glasses
800143088	Bronze Star Ribbon

800143089	Purple Heart Ribbon
800143090	National Defense Service Ribbon
800143091	Vietnam Service Ribbon
800143092	Ophthalmologist Instrument
800143093	Best Buddy Certificate of Appreciation
800143094	Great Lakes Naval Hospital Plaque
800143095	Jon D. Bayer, M.D. Marble Pen Holder
800143096	Second Battalion, Third Marines, First Marine Brigade Plaque
800143097	Cmdr. Naval Surface Group 4 Plaque
800143098	Crossing the Equator Certificate
800143101	Naval Insignia Carving
800143102	Jon D. Bayer, M.D. Stand
800143103	First Battalion, Third Marines Plaque
800143104	USS Clark Plaque
800143105	Capt. Jon D. Bayer Graduation Review Plaque
800143106	USS Exploit Plaque
800143107	Navsurflant Readsuppgru Plaque
800143108	Shore Intermediate Maintenance Activity Plaque
800143109	USS Dwight D. Eisenhower Plaque
800143110	NNMC Branch Medical Clinic Plaque
800143111	Plastic Horn
800143112	Capt. Jon D. Bayer Empowered Drawing
800143113	USN Insignia Glass Wall Hanging
800143114	Little Boy in Camo Exam Painting
800143115	Little Girl with Doll Exam Painting
800143116	Patriotic USA Etching

800143119	Comnavsurfgru Four Hat
800143120	Great Lakes Naval Hospital Hat
800143121	Black Wool Cap
800143122	White Scarf
800143123	USN Commander Dress Jacket
800143124	USN White Summer Officer Shirt
800143125	USN White Summer Officer Pants
800143126	USN Black Pants
800143127	USMC Sweater
800143128	Army Fatigue Pants
800143129	Army Fatigue Shirt
800143130	Navy Poster
800143131	Medical Kit
800143132	Boots
800143133	Bayonet
800143134	Small Canvas Bag
800143135	Duffle Bag
800143136	Black garrison cap
800143137	Penn State Cap
800143138	Sailor Cap
800143139	I.O. Westpac 1981 Med Section Shirt
800143140	Hawaiian Medical Association Shirt
800143141	Captain's Pea Coat

Key Subjects

This collection is indexed under the following headings in the Library's online catalog. Researchers interested in materials about related topics, persons, or places should search the catalog using these subject headings.

Names

Bayer, Jon Dennis, 1944-

Subjects

Great Lakes Naval Hospital (Great Lakes, III.) Great Lakes Naval Training Center (Great Lakes, III.) National Naval Medical Center (U.S.) United States. Marine Corps. United States. Navy Vietnam War, 1961-1975.

Container List

Вох	Folder	Item ID#	Title	Dates
			Series One: Papers, 1965-2006	
1	1		Miscellaneous	1965-2006
		800143001	Transcript of Intern Service	6/30/1978
		800143002	Graduation Review Program	7/2/1965
		800143003	Naval Aviation Hall of Honor Program	5/11/2006
		800143004	Retirement Ceremony for Capt. Jon D. Bayer Program	2/25/1999
		800143005	Bookmark to Jon from his wife, Sharon	n.d.
		800143099	AMA Certificate	1994
	2		Medical documents	1967-1977
		800143006	Vietnamese Handout: Medical Phrases	n.d.

	800143007	First Battalion, Fourth Marines Medical Newsletter # 1	8/15/1967
	800143008	Color code and symbols for fundus drawing	n.d.
	800143009	Lyme Arthritis Packet of Information	1977
	800143010	Growth and Endocrinology of the Adolescent	n.d.
	800143011	Cataract Surgery- Pre-operative and Post-operative Care	n.d.
	800143012	Cortisporin Otic Drops sterile sheet	3/1975
3	800143013	Heritable Multiple Polyposis Syndromes	n.d.
4	800143014	Anatomy Notes for the Junior Musculoskeletal Presentation	1976
5	800143015	Anatomy & Physiology Notes Packet	n.d.
6		Photographs	
	800143016	A Park in Vietnam	n.d.
	800143017	Signed Portrait of Pres. George H.W. Bush	n.d.
	800143018	Small black and white portrait of Jon D. Bayer	n.d.
	800143019	Signed Portrait of a Rear Admiral	7/19/1994
7		Awards and Citations	1986-1999
	800143020	Citation for Meritorious Service from the Cmdr. Naval Surface Force	n.d.
	800143021	Letter of Appreciation from the Dept. of the Navy	11/30/1999

Letter of Appreciation from the Dept. of the Navy, Naval Medical Clinic	6/30/1986
Citation Memo from the Dept. of the Navy, Cmdr. Naval Surface Force	10/31/1989
Navy Commendation Medal Award	10/24/1989
Oversine Boy	
Oversize Box	
Dr. Jon Bayer Drawn Picture "My Dad"	n.d.
Xray Film Jacket Birthday Card	5/18/1993
"Doc Bayer Best of Luck"	9/24/1993
Signed picture of a hospital	n.d.
Caricature of Jon Bayer	1964
Philadelphia- Birthplace of the Navy Poster	1975
Plank Owner Certificate	7/16/1998
Photograph of the USS Tranquility	8/8/1945
Operation Desert Storm: Welcome Home Troops Double-Sided Poster	1991
Operation Desert Storm: Welcome Home Troops Double-Sided Poster	1991
Plank Owner Certificate	7/1/1968
BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training Center, Great Lakes	3/10/1994
BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training Center, Great Lakes	3/10/1994
BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training Center, Great Lakes	3/10/1994
U.S. Naval Training Center Group Photo	n.d.
U.S. Naval Training Center Group Photo, Company 6	11/11/1965
Copy of a Drawing of a U.S.N. Hospital	n.d.
	Navy, Naval Medical Clinic Citation Memo from the Dept. of the Navy, Cmdr. Naval Surface Force Navy Commendation Medal Award Oversize Box Dr. Jon Bayer Drawn Picture "My Dad" Xray Film Jacket Birthday Card "Doc Bayer Best of Luck" Signed picture of a hospital Caricature of Jon Bayer Philadelphia- Birthplace of the Navy Poster Plank Owner Certificate Photograph of the USS Tranquility Operation Desert Storm: Welcome Home Troops Double-Sided Poster Operation Desert Storm: Welcome Home Troops Double-Sided Poster Plank Owner Certificate BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training Center, Great Lakes BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training Center, Great Lakes BRAC Migration Projects, Naval Training Center, Great Lakes U.S. Naval Training Center Group Photo U.S. Naval Training Center Group Photo, Company 6

Colored NNMC Branch Medical Clinic Seal	n.d.
What the Navy is Doing Poster	n.d.
Photograph of the Battleship Oregon at Bremerton, Washington	n.d.
Project Liberty Ship Map	n.d.
Great Lakes Fill 'Er Up Poster	2000
Photograph- USS Boston Sick Bay Scene	1888
Photograph- Great Lakes Naval Training Center, WWI Xray Machine	n.d.
Copy, Drawing- Hubbard Hydrotherapy Tanks	n.d.
Copy, Drawing- Naval Pharmacists	n.d.
Copy, Drawing- Diathermy	n.d.
Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital Red Rover	5/9/1863
Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital Red Rover	5/9/1864
Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital Red Rover	5/9/1865
Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital Red Rover	5/9/1866
Original Print, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital Red Rover	5/9/1867
Certificate of Authenticity for Harper's Weekly Print	n.d.
House in Washington, D.C.	n.d.
Naval Hospital Ship Photo	n.d.
Escorting Viet Cong Prisoner Print	n.d.
Action Near Hoi An Vietnam Print	n.d.
	What the Navy is Doing Poster Photograph of the Battleship Oregon at Bremerton, Washington Project Liberty Ship Map Great Lakes Fill 'Er Up Poster Photograph- USS Boston Sick Bay Scene Photograph- Great Lakes Naval Training Center, WWI Xray Machine Copy, Drawing- Hubbard Hydrotherapy Tanks Copy, Drawing- Naval Pharmacists Copy, Drawing- Diathermy Copy, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital Red Rover Coriginal Print, Harper's Weekly, USN Naval Hospital Red Rover Certificate of Authenticity for Harper's Weekly Print House in Washington, D.C. Naval Hospital Ship Photo Escorting Viet Cong Prisoner Print

6	1		Recruit and Trainee Healthcare Symposium Related Materials	1997-1998
		800143141	Vision Readiness Defense, Vision Conservation Program	n.d.
		800143142	USACHPPM: Readiness Through Health, Questions and Answers: Video Display Terminals	11/1997
		800143143	Recruit and Trainee Healthcare Symposium Agenda Pamphlet	5/1998
		800143144	Medical Attrition: Branch Medical Clinic- MCRD Parris Island, SC Gao Findings	1997
		800143145	Uniformed Services Recruit Healthcare Symposium Evaluation Sheet	5/1998
		800143146	Email to Jon D. Bayer from Belinda Shaffer	4/27/1998
		800143147	Memorandum of call to Capt. Bayer	4/17/1998
		800143148	Recruit Healthcare Symposium Memos from the Dept. of the Navy, Bureau of Medicine and Surgery	3/12/1998
		800143149	Letter about the Recruit Healthcare Symposium	1/9/1998
		800143150	Emails to Jon D. Bayer	4/17/1998
		800143151	Tobacco Cessation Initiative Materials	11/1997
		800143152	Handwritten Notes	n.d.
		800143153	Military Contact Information	n.d.
		800143154	Handwritten Notes	1998
		800143155	Protecting the Eye in Sports Flyer	n.d.
		800143156	Dental Health and Operational Readiness For Recruits at Cape May	n.d.
		800143157	Nutrition Slideshow	n.d.
		800143158	Tri-Service Vision Conservation and Readiness Program: Vision Readiness	5/1998

Slideshow

2	800143159	Recruit and Trainee Healthcare Symposium Materials	5/1998
3	800143160	Great Lakes Naval Training Center "It Starts With Us" Booklet	5/8/1997
4	800143161	Draft of Navy and Marine Corps Wellness Center Implementation Manual	9/29/1998
5	800143162	Senior Officer Course Materials for Military Justice and Administrative Law	1992
6		Miscellaneous	1967, n.d.
	800143163	Preventative Medicine Quiz (Partial)	n.d.
	800143164	Soviet Pavilion Souvenir Program	1967